interest

rate

$
1,908,678

15,941,575

17,850,253

0.83%

17,850,253

42

Fixed
interest

rate

$

3,940,768

59,198,533

63,139,301

3.51%

63,139,301

Non-
interest
bearing

$
35,979

523,412

559,391

(924, 162)

(924, 162)

(364, 771)

Total

$
1,944,657

4,464,180
15,941,575
59,198,533

81,548,945

(924, 162)

(924, 162)

80,624,783

AUTOMOTIVE, FOOD, METALS, ENGINEERING,

PRINTING AND KINDRED INDUSTRIES UNION

NATIONAL COUNCIL

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014 (Cont'd)

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd)

30 September 2013 Floating
interest

rate

Financial Assets $
Cash Assets 2,103,633

Receivables

Managed Funds 8,766,003
Short term deposits

10,869,636

Weighted average
Interest rate 0.83%
Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net financial assets
(liabilities) 10,869,636

Sensitivity Analysis

2014 Carrying
Amount

$
Cash Assets 1,908,678

Receivables 3,940,768
Short Term Deposits 59,198,533

2013 Carrying
Amount

$
Cash Assets 2,139,850
Receivables 3,516,908
Short Term Deposits 58,602,272

43

Fixed Non- Total
interest interest

rate Bearing

$ $ $
36,217 2,139,850

3,516,908 535,473 4,052,381

8,766,003
58,602,272 58,602,272

62,119,180 571,690 73,560,506

3.37%

(1 ,582,592) (1 ,582,592)

62,119,180 (1 ,01 0, 902) 71,977,914

+1.00% -1.00%
(100 basis points) (100 basis points)

Profit Loss
$ $

19,087 (19,087)

39,408 (39,408)
591 '985 (591,985)

+1.00% -1.00%
(100 basis points) (100 basis points)

Profit Loss
$ $

21,398 (21 ,398)
35,169 (35,169)

586,023 (586,023)

AUTOMOTIVE, FOOD, METALS, ENGINEERING,

PRINTING AND KINDRED INDUSTRIES UNION

NATIONAL COUNCIL

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2014 (Cont'd)

(f) Other Price Risks

The National Council invests surplus cash in managed funds, and in doing so it exposes itself

to the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market. The National Council manages

other price risks by monitoring the allocations made by the funds. The National Council's

exposure to equity price risk is as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis - Managed Funds (external)

[…]

Payables

Net Financial Assets I (Liabilities)

30 September 2013

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Receivable

Weighted average Interest rate

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net Financial Assets I (Liabilities)

Floating/fixed

interest
rate

s
177

1,968,799

1,968,976

3.54%

1,968,976

Floating/fixed
interest

rate

s
7,088

1,846,842

1 ,853, 930

3.99%

1,853,930

10

Non-interest

bearing

s

3,350

3,350

(3,350)

Non interest

bearing

s

10,258

{10,258)

Total

s
177

1,968,799

1,968,976

3,350

3,350

1,965,626

Total

s
7,088

1,846,842

1,853,930

10,258

1,843,672

AUTOMOTIVE, FOOD, METALS, ENGINEERING,

PRINTING AND KINDRED INDUSTRIES UNION

NATIONAL COUNCIL POLITICAL FUND

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013 (Cont'd)

5. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd)

(e) Interest Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

2014

Cash and cash equivalents

2014

Receivable

2013

Cash and cash equivalents

2013

Receivable

Carrying

Amount

s
177

Carrying

Amount

s
1,968,799

Carrying

Amount

s
7,088

Carrying

Amount

s
1,846,842

11

+0.50% -0.50%

(50 basis (50 basis

points) points)

Profit Loss

s s
(1)

+0.50% -0.50%

(50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

s s
9,844 (9,844)

+0.50% -0.50%

(50 basis (50 basis

points) points)

Profit Loss

s s
35 (35)

+0.50% -0.50%

(50 basis (50 basis

points) points)

Profit Loss

s s
9,234 (9,234)

0 Grant Thornton

Independent Auditor's Report

Level17. 383 Kent Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Correspondence to:
Locked Bag Q800
QVB Post Office
Sydney NSW 1230

T +61 2 8297 2400
F +61 2 9299 4445
E info.nsw@au.gt.com
W www grantthornlon com. au

To the Members of Automotive, Food, Metals, Engineering, Printing &

Kindred Industries Union, National Council Political Fund

W/e have audited the accompanying financial report, being a special purpose ftnancial report,

of Automotive, Food, Metals, Engineering, Printing & Kindred Industries Union, National

Council Political Fund, which comprises the statement of financial p osition as at 30

September 2014, and the statement of comprehensive income, a statement of changes in

equity and statement of cash flows for the year then ended, notes comprising a summat-y of